

29.08.2023  
59  
AN/Ct. No.07

**WPA 24245 of 2018**

**Rabindra Kumar Sharma  
versus  
State Trading Corporation of India Ltd. & ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder  
Mr. Victor Chatterjee  
Ms. Mayuri Ghosh

... for the petitioner

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, leave is granted to the petitioner to file supplementary affidavit.

Supplementary affidavit filed in Court today is taken on record. None appears for the respondents.

List the matter in the next week for further consideration under the heading “returnable matters”.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to communicate the next date of hearing to the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**