

08.09.2023
Item No.4
gd/ssd

WPA/24245/2018
RABINDRA KUMAR SHARMA
VS
THE STATE TRADIING CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Mr. Mayuri Ghosh
..for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amitabh Shukla,
Mr. Prakash Ch. Pandey
..for the Respondents.

Affidavit-in-opposition and the reply thereto
filed in court today are taken on record.

An accommodation has been prayed for by the
learned advocate representing the State Trading
Corporation of India Limited.

Such prayer is allowed.

List this matter under the same heading after
a week.

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)