

15.09.2023
Item No.2
gd/ssd

WPA/24245/2018
RABINDRA KUMAR SHARMA
VS
THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Mr. Victor Chatterjee,
Ms. Mayuri Ghosh
..for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amitabh Shukla,
Mr. Prakash Ch. Pandey
..for the Respondents.

As prayed for by the learned Advocate for the respondents, liberty is given to the respondents to file the affidavit-in-opposition to the supplementary affidavit affirmed on 23rd February, 2023.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date.

List this matter after three weeks after serving copy of the same upon learned advocate for the petitioner.

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)