

22.02.2024  
Item No.A80  
Ct. No.550  
S.A.

**WPA 24245 of 2018**

**Rabindra Kumar Sharma**

**-vs-**

**The State Trading Corporation of India Ltd. & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder

Mr. Victor Chatterjee

...for the petitioner

Since the respondents are not represented, to provide one more opportunity to the respondents to appear and contest, let this matter stand adjourned and appear in the Monthly List of March, 2024.

The petitioner is directed to communicate the aforesaid order to the learned advocate representing the respondents and to file affidavit of service to that effect when the matter is taken up next.

**(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)**