

24.10.2025.

**47
Ct.No.7.
as**

WPA 24245 of 2018

**Rabindra Kumar Sharma
Vs.
The State Trading Corporation of India
Ltd. & Ors.**

Mr. Victor Chatterjee.

...for the Petitioner.

1. Having heard the learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner and upon perusal of the materials on record, I am of the view that the presence of the representative of the respondents are required for effective adjudication of this writ petition.
2. In view thereof, the petitioner is directed to serve a notice upon the learned Advocate who entered appearance on behalf of the respondents, when the matter was last taken up for hearing on 15th September, 2023, intimating that the matter shall be placed in the list for further consideration on 28th October, 2025.
3. List the matter accordingly.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)