

06.05.2026
Item No.37
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 24245 of 2018

Rabindra Kumar Sharma
-vs-
The State Trading Corporation Of India
Ltd. Ors

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pramitava Nath

..... for the Petitioner

Mr. Prakash Ch.Pandey

.....for the Respondent nos.1 to 5

1. Heard the Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. An accommodation is prayed for, on behalf of the Learned Counsel for the respondent.
3. Matter be listed on **23.06.2026**, for final hearing.
4. Parties are at liberty to file short notes along with the judgments relied upon.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)